management support across the Finance, Human Resources and Technology functions to companies in which TN V
LLP and its affiliates have investments. True North Enterprise Private Limited (“TNEPL”) is the manager of TN V LLP
and True North Managers LLP is the sponsor of TN V LLP. There are 5 investors who have contributed to the capital
of TN V LLP as on the date and out of the 5 investors, only Indium V (Mauritius) Holdings Ltd has made capital
commitments in excess of 15% of the total capital commitment.

Aether, a company limited by shares, was incorporated on August 19, 2016 having their registered office in
Mauritius. Aether holds a Category 1 Global Business License under the Financial Services Act 2007 of the Republic
of Mauritius and is primarily engaged in the business of investing in Indian companies through the FDI route. Aether
does not have investments in any entity other than the company as on the date.

Shareholding of the Promoters and the Selling Shareholders

Selling Shareholder

Pre-offer

No. of Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of Total

Equity

Share

Capital

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of

Total

Equity

Share

Capital

TN V LLP – Promoter Selling Shareholder 26,115,080 31.74% 8,409,548 17,705,532 20.26%

Aether - Promoter Selling Shareholder 17,365,814 21.11% 5,623,222 11,742,592 13.44%

Total for Promoter Shareholder 43,480,894 52.85% 14,032,770 29,448,124 33.70%

Bessemer India Capital -Investor Selling Shareholder 9,136,814 11.11% 2,325,501 6,811,313 7.79%

P. S. Jayakumar - Individual Selling Shareholders 1,304,604 1.59% 548,938 755,666 0.86%

Manoj Viswanathan -Individual Selling Shareholders 1,052,900 1.28% 249,517 803,383 0.92%

Public – Others 27,295,749 33.18% - 49,568,305 56.72%

Total for Public Shareholder 38,790,067 47.15% 3,123,956 57,938,667 66.30%

Total Equity Share Capital  82,270,961 100.00% 17,156,726 87,386,791 100.00%
No. of shares offered are @ upper price band

Average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares of the Promoter and each of the Selling Shareholders as on the date.

Name No. of Equity Shares held
Average cost of acquisition per equity

share (in ₹)*

Promoters

TN V LLP 26,115,080 149.73

Aether 17,365,814 149.10

Investor Selling Shareholders

Bessemer 9,136,814   95.67

Individual Selling Shareholders

P. S. Jayakumar 1,304,604 152.82

Manoj Viswanathan 1,052,900   55.28

The company has undertaken a: (i) preferential allotment of 2,240,639 Equity Shares to Orange Clove for cash at a
price of ₹334.73 per Equity Share aggregating to approximately ₹ 75 crore and (ii) preferential allotment of 122,000
Equity Shares to certain of its employees for cash at a price of ₹ 334.73 per Equity Share aggregating to ₹ 4.08 crore
pursuant to the Board resolution dated November 30, 2020.

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

Home First Finance Company India Ltd   Axis Capital Ltd